



# FEDERAL STAFF HOSPITAL

AIRPORT ROAD, JABI - ABUJA



**ALH. LADI HASSAN**

*Chairman, FSHAB Board of Management*

**DR. C.I. IGWILO**

MBBS, MSC, FMCOG, DMT & H

*Medical Director*

PMB 7011

GARKI ABUJA

Tel: 08180788938

email: federalstaffhospitalJ@yahoo.com

**SANI M. I**

HND, B/A, PGD(M)

*Head of Administration*

19th June, 2014

The Executive Director,  
Civil Society Legislative,  
Advocacy Centre, A  
Abuja.

**RE- FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST FOR LIST OF CONTRACT  
AWARDED FOR THE YEAR 2012, 2013 AND PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR 2014**

I am directed to refer to your request dated 23rd April, 2014 on the above subject matter and to forward herewith the attached hard and soft copies of year 2012 and 2013 contracts awarded by the hospital for your necessary action.

Please accept the assurances of the Medical Director's highest regards.

Sani M.I.

for: Medical Director i/c.

2012

PROCUREMENT RECORDS															
FEDERAL STAFF HOSPITAL JABI															
HEALTH															
2012															
FINANCIAL YEAR :															
BASIC DATA															
S/N	CONTRACT DESCRIPTION	ADVERTISEMENT	APPROVAL THRESHOLD	PROCUREMENT METHOD	BID OPENING DATE	CONTRACTOR	DATE OF CONTRACT AWARD	DATE OF CONTRACT COMMENCEMENT	CONTRACT PERIOD	CONTRACT VALUE	BUDGETARY PROVISION(N)	AMOUNT PAID AS AT 2012	EXPECTED COMPLETION	%COMPLETION AS AT	REMARKS
1	CONSTRUCTION OF 2 NOS BLOCKS OF 6 FLATS OF 3 BED ROOMS AND THIS DAY NEWS PAPER PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY AND SUPPLY OF 1000KV/DRYCELL TRANSFORMER	FEDERAL LEADERS JOURNAL AND THIS DAY NEWS PAPER 3/9/2012 FEDERAL LEADERS JOURNAL AND THIS DAY NEWS PAPER 3/9/2013	FSHTB.	NCB	15/10/12	DESCOPE NIG LTD	30/10/2012	30/11/12	30 MONTHS	276,4558,05.78	2012 APPROPRIATION	54,778,473.48	NOV. 2014	15%	JOB ONGOING
2	COMPLETION OF PERMETER FENCING	FEDERAL LEADERS JOURNAL AND THIS DAY NEWS PAPER 3/9/2014	FSHTB.	NCB	15/10/12	C. E. ENGINEERING NIG. LTD.	30/10/12	30/11/12	3 mths	46,554,939.79	2012 APPROPRIATION	17,283,486.48	NOV. 2013	40%	JOB COMPLETED
3	CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPING OF PHYSIOTHERAPY	FEDERAL LEADERS JOURNAL AND THIS DAY NEWS PAPER 3/9/2015	FSHTB.	NCB	15/10/12	CHIKE ANYANSI LTD	30/10/12	30/11/12	16 WEEKS	65,690,991.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	12,152,833.33	NOV. 2013	5%	
4	PROCUREMENT OF ECHO - SCAN MACHINE	NIL	FSHTB.	NCB	15/10/13	CHIKE ANYANSI LTD	30/10/12			14,661,511.47	2012 APPROPRIATION	9,314,226.60	2013		
5	PROCUREMENT OF C - ARM MACHINE	NIL	FSHTB.	NCB	N/A	BIOSTADT. CO LTD			2 WK	20,000,000.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	20,000,000.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
6	PROCUREMENT OF GASTROENDOSCOPY	NIL	FSHTB.	NCB	N/A	BIOSTADT. CO LTD			4 WK	23,782,500.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	23,782,500.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
7	PROCUREMENT OF VENTILATORS	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	BIOSTADT. CO LTD			4 WKS	28,653,195.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	28,653,195.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
8	SUPPLY OF OXYGEN PLANT ACCESSORIES	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	SEPERATION NIG. LTD.			3WKS	18,600,000.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	18,600,000.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
9	CONSTRUCTION OF REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	SEPERATION NIG. LTD.			3WKS	20,948,025.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	20,948,025.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
10	PROCUREMENT OF 4NOS CLEANING MACHINE	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	G. SYSTEM LTD			5WKS	8,000,000.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	8,000,000.00	2012	100%	
11	PROCUREMENT OF REFRIGERATORS	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	STEINBERY LTD			2WKS	5,207,400.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	2,603,700.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
12	PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	KETCOM INTEGRATED SERVICES LTD			2WKS	5,045,880.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	5,045,880.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
13	INSTALLATION OF OXYGEN PLANT	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	BIOSTADT. CO LTD			4WKS	20,595,750.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	20,595,880.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
14	SUPPLY OF FURNITURE	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	SEPERATION NIG. LTD.			4WKS	28,077,000.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	28,077,000.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
15	SUPPLY OF 30 SEATER COASTER BUS	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	ELIZALD LTD			3WKS	5,825,400.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	5,825,400.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
16	PROCUREMENT OF HOSPITAL BED LOCKERS TROLLEY	NIL	FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	MEALYN GLOBAL CONCEPT LTD			2WKS	14,650,000.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	14,650,000.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED
17			FSHTB.	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	OMEDS SURGICAL LTD			7DAYS	6,716,072.00	2012 APPROPRIATION	6,716,072.00	2012	100%	SUPPLIED

2013

PROCUREMENT RECORDS

PROCURING ENTITY (MDA) : FEDERAL STAFF HOSPITAL AIRPORT ROAD JABI, ABUJA

MINISTRY : HEALTH

FINANCIAL YEAR : 2013

		BASIC DATA				CONTRACT AWARD				CONTRACT IMPLEMENTATION					
S/N	CONTRACT DESCRIPTION	ADVERTISEMENT	APPROVAL THRESHOLD	PROCUREMENT METHOD	BID OPENING DATE	CONTRACTOR	DATE OF CONTRACT AWARD	DATE OF CONTRACT COMMENCEMENT	CONTRACT PERIOD	CONTRACT VALUE	BUDGETARY PROVISION(N)	AMOUNT PAID AS AT	EXPECTED COMPLETION	%COMPLETION AS AT	REMARKS
1	CONSTRUCTION OF 2 NOS BLOCKS OF 6 FLATS OF 3 BED ROOMS	THIS DAY NEWS PAPER & FED. TENDERS JOURNAL OF 3/9/12	PTB	NCB	15/10/12	DESCOPE NIG LTD	30/10/2012	30/11/12	Dec-14	276,4558,05.78	2013 APPROPRIATION	143,010,973.78	Dec-13	60%	JOB ONGOING
2	PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY AND SUPPLY OF 1000KVADRYCELL TRANSFORMER	THIS DAY NEWS PAPER & FEDTENDERS JOURNALOF3/9/12	PTB	NCB	15/10/12	BIMARONE ENGINEERING SERVICES (NIG) LTD	30/10/12	30/11/12	3 mths	46,554,939.79	2013 APPROPRIATION	28,983,486.48	1-Nov	100%	JOB COMPLETED
3	PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY HAMOTOLOGY MACHINE	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	EPCOL INVESTMENT	17/02/13	24/04/13	8 WKS	4,462,500.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	4,462,500.00	Apr-13	100%	SUPLIED
4	PROCUREMENT OF SCAN MACHINE-MOBILE ULTRASOUND SCANNING MACHINE	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	EPCOL INVESTMENT LTD	28/03/13	24/4/13	8 WKS	15,750,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	15,750,000.00	APIL 2013	100%	SUPLIED
5	PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT-HEAMOTOLOGY ANALYSER ABACUS 350 MACHINE	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	MENLYN GLOBAL CONCEPT	15/1/13	23/1/13	1 WK	5,775,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	5,775,000.00	Jan-13	100%	SUPLIED
6	PROCUREMENT OF LABOURATORY CONSUMABLES	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	DARLES NIG LTD	15/2/13	23/2/13	1 WK	5,269,828.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	5,269,828.00	Feb-13	100%	SUPLIED
7	PROCUREMENT OF THEATRE EQUIPMENT	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	PROSPECT MGT AGENCY LTD	28/2/13	14/3/13	2 WKS	14,500,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	14,500,000.00	Mar-13	100%	SUPLIED
8	PROCUREMENT OF CLEANING MACHINE	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	STEMBERY LTD	30/10/12	29/1/12	4 WKS	2,000,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	2,000,000.00	Nov-13	100%	SUPLIED
9	PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE AND HOSPITAL FURNITURE	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	ELIZRALD FURNITURES	18/2/13	27/3/13	4 WKS	5,585,750.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	5,585,750.00	Mar-13	100%	SUPLIED
10	PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAL AMBULANCE	NIL	PTM	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	BUJULLET CONCEPT	15/1/13	30/1/13	2 WKS	10,500,146.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	70,500.146	Jan-13	100%	SUPLIED
11	PROCUREMENT OF 2 UNITS OF PADDED OFFICE CONTAINERS	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	TOLUWALASHE NIG ENT.	1/7/2012	27/7/13	3 WKS	7,495,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	7,495,000.00	JULY 2 013	5	SUPLIED
12	PROCUREMENT OF HOSPITAL BED LOCKERS	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	OMEDS SURGICAL LTD	22/12/12	2/4/2013	4 MTS	7,600,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	4,700,000.00	Apr-13	100%	SUPLIED
13	PROCUREMENT OF 6 NOS AUTOMATIC DELIVERY BEDS	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	MENLYN GLOBAL CONCEPT LTD	24/7/13	1/8/2013	1 WK	6,400,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	4,700,000.00	Aug-13	100%	SUPLIED
14	PROCUREMENT OF THEATRE CONSUMABLES	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	GRAFILS MEDICAL LTD	7/5/2013	10/5/2013	3 DYS	2,205,750.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	2,205,750.00	MAY-13	100%	SUPLIED
15	PROCUREMENT OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	GAB ENGINEERING LTD	28/6/13	16/7/13	1 WK	5,670,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	5,670,000.00	Jul-13	100%	SUPLIED
16	PROCUREMENT OF A TOYOTA 30 SEATER COASTER BUS	NIL	PTB	DIRECT PROCUREMENT	N/A	TOLUWALASHE NIG ENT.	10/1/2013	17/4/13	8WKS	15,595,000.00	2013 APPROPRIATION	15,595,000.00	Apr-13	100%	SUPLIED

